Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 01/17/10 - 02/27/10

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Young Christian
Values

Family Ministries

Young Christian
Values

Sound Mind and Body

Family Ministries

Driving Tips

01/17/10

01/24/10

01/31/10

02/07/10

02/14/10

02/21/10

03:00 PM

02:20 PM

03:00 PM

10:35 AM

02:20 PM

01:55PM

25.00

10.00

25.00

12.00

15.00

5.00

This segment targeted to young
listeners talks about the hardships
teenagers and college students
face today during the economic
down turn. The speaker discusses
measures kids can take to improve
their general outlook on life and
make smart educational and career
decisions.

Rev. Park discusses the paragons
of virtue and the importance of
parental guidance to their
offspring, by setting the moral
example early will give children
something to live upon when they
grow up.

This segment discusses the reason
of setting a certain goal in life and
following through. For example,
a New Year’s resolution, no
matter how minor, should be
made for yourself. Either learning
a new skill or starting a new
activity, the message is we must
not be stay content with our
current self and continue to strive
for improvement.

Contact information provided to
listeners that need counselling and
guidance in the matters of mental,
and spiritual anxiety.

Rev. Park discusses the
importance of giving and
reciprocating love. Whether it be
to your spouse or to your close
acquaintances, take this
Valentines day to reflect on the
most important people in your
life.

With a winter alert established in
most of the tri-state area, it is
important to take proper
precautions when driving during
and after a snowstorm.




