Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/17/10 - 02/27/10

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue		-		(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Young Christian Values	01/17/10	03:00 PM	25.00	This segment targeted to young listeners talks about the hardships teenagers and college students face today during the economic down turn. The speaker discusses measures kids can take to improve their general outlook on life and make smart educational and career decisions.
Community Issues	Family Ministries	01/24/10	02:20 PM	10.00	Rev. Park discusses the paragons of virtue and the importance of parental guidance to their offspring, by setting the moral example early will give children something to live upon when they grow up.
Community Issues	Young Christian Values	01/31/10	03:00 PM	25.00	This segment discusses the reason of setting a certain goal in life and following through. For example, a New Year's resolution, no matter how minor, should be made for yourself. Either learning a new skill or starting a new activity, the message is we must not be stay content with our current self and continue to strive for improvement.
Health Issues	Sound Mind and Body	02/07/10	10:35 AM	12.00	Contact information provided to listeners that need counselling and guidance in the matters of mental, and spiritual anxiety.
Community Issues	Family Ministries	02/14/10	02:20 PM	15.00	Rev. Park discusses the importance of giving and reciprocating love. Whether it be to your spouse or to your close acquaintances, take this Valentines day to reflect on the most important people in your life.
Safety Issues	Driving Tips	02/21/10	01:55 PM	5.00	With a winter alert established in most of the tri-state area, it is important to take proper precautions when driving during and after a snowstorm.